
Official Box Score - Final
Louisiana at Florida State
02/17/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Louisiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 3

Florida State 0 5 0 0 3 8 5 1 4

Win: Dimitrijevic,Bella (1-0) Loss: Delbrey, (1-1) Save: None.

Louisiana 0 (6-4; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

01  Marceaux, C 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
08 Hart, (LF) CF 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Otto, 3B 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
20 Knox, RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
03 Manning, DP 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Smith,E 1B 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
09 Vasquez, SS 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0
11  Norwood, LF 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
07 Williams, (CF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

00 Liscano,M 2B 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
16  Delbrey, P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Hoover, (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 0 4 0 1 3 14 2 2 3

BATTING

GDP: Marceaux.

Team RISP: 0-1.

BASERUNNING

CS: Otto [1]; Norwood [1].

Florida State 8 (9-2; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Torres,Isa SS 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 4 0 0
21  Heller,Marin 2B 3 1 0 1 0 1 3 3 0 0
42 Beachum,Jaysoni 3B 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 0 0
11  Danley,Ashtyn (P) RF 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
77  Hinde,Anna C 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
1  Griggs,Hayley LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
9  McKenzie,Shelby (PH) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

6  Sturgis,Makenna CF 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Bueno,Angelee 1B 1 1 0 1 0 0 6 1 1 0
44 Ruggiero,Bella (RF) DP 2 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
33 Dimitrijevic,Bella P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 8 5 7 6 1 15 15 1 4

BATTING

2B: Torres [4] (off Delbrey).

TB: Torres 3. 2-Out RBI: Ruggiero; Hinde 2. SF: Bueno. HBP: Bueno [2].

Team RISP: 2-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Danley [1]. CS: Torres [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Heller, Torres, Bueno).

UL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Delbrey, (L) 1.1 1 3 0 5 0 11 5 41 15

17  Hoover, (2.1) 3.1 4 4 2 1 1 16 14 65 39

Totals 4.2 5 8 2 6 1 27 19 106 54

WP: Delbrey [3]; Hoover [1]. HB: Delbrey [2]. SFA: Hoover.

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Delbrey 0-4; Hoover 2-6.

FSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Dimitrijevic,Bella (W) 3.2 3 0 0 1 2 14 13 50 30
11  Danley,Ashtyn 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 13 9

Totals 5.0 4 0 0 1 3 18 17 63 39

GO-FO: Dimitrijevic 5-2; Danley 2-0.

Umpires: HP: Carlos Guzman; 1B: Russell McLachlan; 2B: ; 3B: William Lopez Pellot.

First Pitch:6:00 PM. Duration:1:36.

Attendance:696

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 69F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Louisiana at Florida State
02/17/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Louisiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 3

Florida State 0 5 0 0 3 8 5 1 4

Louisiana starters:
01/c/Marceaux,; 08/cf/Hart,; 02/3b/Otto,; 20/rf/Knox,; 03/dp/Manning,; 23/1b/Smith,E; 09/ss/Vasquez,; 11/lf/Norwood,; 00/2b/Liscano,M;

16/p/Delbrey,;

Florida State starters:
3/ss/Torres,Isa; 21/2b/Heller,Marin; 42/3b/Beachum,Jaysoni; 11/rf/Danley,Ashtyn; 77/c/Hinde,Anna; 1/lf/Griggs,Hayley; 6/cf/Sturgis,Makenna;

7/1b/Bueno,Angelee; 44/dp/Ruggiero,Bella; 33/p/Dimitrijevic,Bella;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UL batting

Marceaux, grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

Hart, singled to left field (1-2 KKB).

Otto, reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-0 BB); Hart, out at second base, 2b to ss.

Otto, out caught stealing at second base, c to ss to 3b to ss.

Bottom of 1st - FSU batting

Torres,Isa doubled to center field (0-0).

Heller,Marin popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-2 BKFFFB).

Beachum,Jaysoni walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Danley,Ashtyn flied out to deep left field putout by lf (1-2 FBF); Torres,Isa advanced to third base;
Beachum,Jaysoni advanced to second base.

Hinde,Anna walked (3-2 KBBBFB).

Griggs,Hayley flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UL 0 1 0 0

FSU 0 1 0 3



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UL batting

Knox, popped up to second base (3-2 SKBFBBF).

Manning, grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF).

Smith,E walked (3-0 BBBB).

Vasquez, reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Bueno,Angelee (E3) (2-1 BBK); Smith,E advanced to

second base.

Norwood, grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - FSU batting

Sturgis,Makenna popped up to short (2-1 BBK).

Bueno,Angelee hit by pitch (0-0 B).

Bueno,Angelee advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Ruggiero,Bella walked (3-0 BBBB).

Torres,Isa walked (3-0 BBBB); Bueno,Angelee advanced to third base; Ruggiero,Bella advanced to second base.

Heller,Marin reached on an error by Liscano,M (E4), RBI (1-2 SBS); Bueno,Angelee scored from ;
Ruggiero,Bella advanced from to third base; Torres,Isa advanced from to second base.

Beachum,Jaysoni walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Ruggiero,Bella scored, unearned; Torres,Isa advanced to third
base; Heller,Marin advanced to second base.

UL pitching change: Hoover, replaces Delbrey,.

Danley,Ashtyn reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Ruggiero,Bella scored, unearned; Torres,Isa advanced
to third base; Beachum,Jaysoni out at second base, ss unassisted.

Danley,Ashtyn stole second base.

Hinde,Anna singled, 2RBI (0-1 K); Heller,Marin scored, unearned; Danley,Ashtyn scored from second base;

Hinde,Anna advanced to second base.

Griggs,Hayley fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (3-2 SFBBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UL 0 0 1 2

FSU 5 1 1 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UL batting

FSU position change: Hinde,Anna now playing dp from c

FSU position change: Ruggiero,Bella now playing c from dp

Liscano,M singled to left field (1-1 FB).

Marceaux, grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Liscano,M out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a

double play.

Hart, singled up the middle (0-0).

Otto, struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

Bottom of 3rd - FSU batting

Sturgis,Makenna popped up to first base putout by 2b (0-0).

Bueno,Angelee flied out to lf (3-2 BBKKFBFF).

Ruggiero,Bella grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UL 0 2 0 1

FSU 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - UL batting

Knox, struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS).

Manning, flied out to lf (0-0).

FSU position change: Danley,Ashtyn now playing p from rf

FSU position change: Hinde,Anna now playing c from dp

FSU position change: Ruggiero,Bella now playing rf from c

Smith,E struck out looking (1-2 FBKK).

Bottom of 4th - FSU batting

Torres,Isa singled down the left field line (3-2 BKBFBF).

Heller,Marin struck out looking (2-2 BKBFFK).

Torres,Isa out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Beachum,Jaysoni flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (3-2 KBKBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UL 0 0 0 0

FSU 0 1 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - UL batting

Vasquez, grounded out to the pitcher, p to 3b to 1b (0-0).

Norwood, singled up the middle (1-1 BK).

Norwood, out caught stealing at first base, c to 1b to ss to 2b.

Liscano,M grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBS).

Bottom of 5th - FSU batting

UL position change: Hart, now playing lf from cf

UL substitution: Williams, replaces Norwood, at cf, batting 8th.

Danley,Ashtyn singled to second base (2-0 BB).

Hinde,Anna popped up to rf (0-0).

FSU substitution: McKenzie,Shelby pinch hitting for Griggs,Hayley.

McKenzie,Shelby walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Danley,Ashtyn advanced to second base.

Sturgis,Makenna reached on an error by Liscano,M (E4) (0-1 F); Danley,Ashtyn advanced to third base;
McKenzie,Shelby advanced to second base.

Sturgis,Makenna advanced to second base on a wild pitch; McKenzie,Shelby advanced to third base on a wild
pitch; Danley,Ashtyn scored on a wild pitch.

Bueno,Angelee sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-1 KBB); McKenzie,Shelby scored, unearned; Sturgis,Makenna
advanced to third base.

Ruggiero,Bella singled, RBI (0-1 K); Sturgis,Makenna scored, unearned.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UL 0 1 0 0

FSU 3 2 1 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Louisiana at Florida State
02/17/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Louisiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 3

Florida State 0 5 0 0 3 8 5 1 4

Louisiana starters:
01/c/Marceaux,; 08/cf/Hart,; 02/3b/Otto,; 20/rf/Knox,; 03/dp/Manning,; 23/1b/Smith,E; 09/ss/Vasquez,; 11/lf/Norwood,; 00/2b/Liscano,M;

16/p/Delbrey,;

Florida State starters:
3/ss/Torres,Isa; 21/2b/Heller,Marin; 42/3b/Beachum,Jaysoni; 11/rf/Danley,Ashtyn; 77/c/Hinde,Anna; 1/lf/Griggs,Hayley; 6/cf/Sturgis,Makenna;

7/1b/Bueno,Angelee; 44/dp/Ruggiero,Bella; 33/p/Dimitrijevic,Bella;

Bottom of 2nd - FSU batting

Sturgis,Makenna popped up to short (2-1 BBK).

Bueno,Angelee hit by pitch (0-0 B).

Bueno,Angelee advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Ruggiero,Bella walked (3-0 BBBB).

Torres,Isa walked (3-0 BBBB); Bueno,Angelee advanced to third base; Ruggiero,Bella advanced to second base.

Heller,Marin reached on an error by Liscano,M (E4), RBI (1-2 SBS); Bueno,Angelee scored from ; Ruggiero,Bella advanced from to third base;
Torres,Isa advanced from to second base.

Beachum,Jaysoni walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Ruggiero,Bella scored, unearned; Torres,Isa advanced to third base; Heller,Marin advanced to
second base.

UL pitching change: Hoover, replaces Delbrey,.

Danley,Ashtyn reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Ruggiero,Bella scored, unearned; Torres,Isa advanced to third base;

Beachum,Jaysoni out at second base, ss unassisted.

Danley,Ashtyn stole second base.

Hinde,Anna singled, 2RBI (0-1 K); Heller,Marin scored, unearned; Danley,Ashtyn scored from second base; Hinde,Anna advanced to second
base.

Griggs,Hayley fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (3-2 SFBBB).

5 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - FSU batting

UL position change: Hart, now playing lf from cf

UL substitution: Williams, replaces Norwood, at cf, batting 8th.

Danley,Ashtyn singled to second base (2-0 BB).

Hinde,Anna popped up to rf (0-0).

FSU substitution: McKenzie,Shelby pinch hitting for Griggs,Hayley.

McKenzie,Shelby walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Danley,Ashtyn advanced to second base.

Sturgis,Makenna reached on an error by Liscano,M (E4) (0-1 F); Danley,Ashtyn advanced to third base; McKenzie,Shelby advanced to second
base.



Sturgis,Makenna advanced to second base on a wild pitch; McKenzie,Shelby advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Danley,Ashtyn scored

on a wild pitch.

Bueno,Angelee sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-1 KBB); McKenzie,Shelby scored, unearned; Sturgis,Makenna advanced to third base.

Ruggiero,Bella singled, RBI (0-1 K); Sturgis,Makenna scored, unearned.

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.



Louisiana at Florida State
02/17/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Louisiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 3

Florida State 0 5 0 0 3 8 5 1 4

LOUISIANA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #01 Marceaux, c 2 0 0 0

2 #08 Hart, lf 2 0 2 0

3 #02 Otto, 3b 2 0 0 0

4 #20 Knox, rf 2 0 0 0

5 #03 Manning, dp 2 0 0 0

6 #23 Smith, E 1b 1 0 0 0

7 #09 Vasquez, ss 2 0 0 0

8 #07 Williams,

#11 Norwood,
cf 0

2

0

0

0

1

0

0

9 #00 Liscano, M 2b 2 0 1 0

Totals 17 0 4 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 1 0 2 0 1 4
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 2 1 0 0 3

UL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Delbrey, (L) 1.1 1 3 0 5 0 11 5 41 15
17  Hoover, (2.1) 3.1 4 4 2 1 1 16 14 65 39

Totals 4.2 5 8 2 6 1 27 19 106 54

WP: Delbrey [3]; Hoover [1]. HB: Delbrey [2]. SFA: Hoover.

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Delbrey 0-4; Hoover 2-6.
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Louisiana at Florida State
02/17/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Louisiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 3

Florida State 0 5 0 0 3 8 5 1 4

FLORIDA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Torres, Isa ss 2 0 2 0

2 #21 Heller, Marin 2b 3 1 0 1

3 #42 Beachum, Jaysoni 3b 1 0 0 1

4 #11 Danley, Ashtyn p 3 2 1 1

5 #77 Hinde, Anna c 2 0 1 2

6 #9 McKenzie, Shelby
#1 Griggs, Hayley

PH 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

7 #6 Sturgis, Makenna cf 3 1 0 0

8 #7 Bueno, Angelee 1b 1 1 0 1

9 #44 Ruggiero, Bella rf 2 2 1 1

Totals 19 8 5 7
Runs 0 5 0 0 3 8
Hits 1 1 0 1 2 5
Errors 0 1 0 0 1 2
LOB 3 1 0 0 0 4

FSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Dimitrijevic,Bella (W) 3.2 3 0 0 1 2 14 13 50 30
11  Danley,Ashtyn 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 13 9

Totals 5.0 4 0 0 1 3 18 17 63 39

GO-FO: Dimitrijevic 5-2; Danley 2-0.
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